
Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 
2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: EHR710
Stainless steel corner wall cabinet - 700x400mm - with hinged door -

height: 1000mm

DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS 
ES | ESPAÑOL 
FR | FRANÇAIS 
IT | ITALIANO 



EN ENGLISH
 Product Manual for Stainless Steel Corner Wall Cabinet 700x400mm with Hinged Door (Height 1000mm) - Model 
EHR710

 1. General Information
Thank you for choosing the Stainless Steel Corner Wall Cabinet EHR710. This product is designed to provide a reliable 
and durable storage solution for your kitchen or workspace. It is made of high-quality stainless steel to ensure longevity 
and ease of cleaning.

 2. Safety Information
- Installation: Ensure that the cabinet is installed securely to prevent tipping or falling. Follow the installation instructions 
carefully.
- Load Limit: Do not exceed the maximum load capacity of the cabinet. Overloading can lead to structural failure.
- Usage: Store only items that are suitable for this storage cabinet. Avoid placing heavy or unstable items that may 
cause accidents.
- Maintenance: Regularly inspect the cabinet for signs of wear or damage. Address any issues immediately to maintain 
safety.
- Cleaning: Use non-abrasive cleaning solutions to avoid scratching the stainless steel surface.
- Personal Safety: When assembling or installing the cabinet, wear appropriate protective equipment (gloves, safety 
glasses).

 3. Product Overview and Specifications
- Model: EHR710
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Dimensions: 700mm (W) x 400mm (D) x 1000mm (H)
- Door Type: Hinged Door
- Installation Type: Wall-mounted
- Weight: XX kg (specific weight not provided)
- Color: Stainless Steel Finish
- Load Capacity: XX kg (specific capacity not provided)

 4. Setup and Installation
1. Preparation: 
   - Gather all necessary tools: a drill, screws, and a level.
   - Ensure the wall surface is strong enough to support the cabinet.

2. Marking the Installation Area:
   - Use a pencil to mark where the cabinet will be installed on the wall. Ensure it is at a suitable height for accessibility.

3. Drilling Holes:
   - Drill holes at the marked locations based on the wall mount brackets.

4. Installing Wall Brackets:
   - Attach the mounting brackets to the wall using screws. Make sure they are level.

5. Attaching the Cabinet:
   - Carefully lift the cabinet onto the mounted brackets. Ensure it is securely attached.

6. Final Check:
   - Confirm the cabinet is level and stable. Adjust if necessary.

 5. Operation
- Open the hinged door by pulling on the handle.
- Use the interior space for organizing kitchen or workspace items.
- Ensure the contents are stored in a balanced manner to maintain stability.

 6. Cleaning and Maintenance
- Wipe the cabinet regularly with a damp cloth and mild detergent.
- Avoid using abrasive materials that could scratch the surface.
- Check the hinges and door for any wear; lubricate if necessary.

 7. Troubleshooting
- Cabinet Won't Close Properly:
   - Check for obstructions in the door frame.
   - Ensure that the cabinet is level.

- Rust or Stains:
   - Clean immediately with stainless steel cleaner to prevent further damage.

- Loose Hinges:
   - Tighten the screws on the hinges as needed.



 8. Disposal
Dispose of the cabinet responsibly according to local regulations for metal recycling. If the cabinet is damaged beyond 
repair, please contact your local waste management authorities for proper disposal methods.

 9. Contact
For further assistance, please contact our customer support:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com  
Phone: 0800 7000 220  
Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany  

Thank you for choosing GGM Gastro. We appreciate your business!



DE DEUTSCH
Produktmanual für den Edelstahl-Eckwandschrank 700x400mm mit Tür (Höhe 1000mm) - EHR710

1. Allgemeine Informationen
Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Edelstahl-Eckwandschranks EHR710. Dieses Produkt ist so konzipiert, dass es 
maximale Funktionalität und Langlebigkeit in Ihrer Umgebung bietet. Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfältig durch, 
um die besten Ergebnisse zu erzielen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur gemäß den Anweisungen in diesem Handbuch.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Schrank auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche montiert wird, um ein Umkippen zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie den Schrank nicht für andere Zwecke als vorgesehen.
- Halten Sie den Schrank von Feuchtigkeit und extremen Temperaturen fern.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig auf Anzeichen von Beschädigungen oder Abnutzung.
- Kinder sollten niemals in der Nähe des Schranks spielen oder ihn benutzen.

3. Produktübersicht und technischen Daten
- Abmessungen: 700x400mm
- Höhe: 1000mm
- Material: Edelstahl
- Tür: mit Scharnieren
- Gewicht: X kg (bitte Gewicht entsprechend den spezifischen Produktspezifikationen anzeigen)

4. Aufbau und Installation
- Platzieren Sie die Montageplatte an der gewünschten Wandstelle und markieren Sie die Bohrlöcher.
- Bohren Sie die Löcher in die Wand und setzen Sie die Dübel ein.
- Befestigen Sie die Montageplatte mit den Schrauben an der Wand.
- Hängen Sie den Schrank an die Montageplatte und stellen Sie sicher, dass er sicher sitzt.
- Überprüfen Sie die Stabilität des Schrankes, bevor Sie ihn beladen.

5. Betrieb
- Der Schrank eignet sich für die Lagerung von Werkzeugen, Kochutensilien und anderen Gegenständen.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass der Schrank nicht überladen wird, um eine sichere Verwendung zu gewährleisten.

6. Reinigung und Wartung
- Reinigen Sie den Schrank regelmäßig mit milden Reinigungsmitteln und einem weichen Tuch.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel, um das Edelstahl-Finish nicht zu beschädigen.
- Überprüfen Sie die Scharniere auf Rost oder Abnutzung und ölen Sie sie gegebenenfalls.

7. Fehlersuche
- Problem: Schrank wackelt oder ist instabil.
  - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Montage und stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Schrauben fest angezogen sind.
- Problem: Tür schließt nicht richtig.
  - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Ausrichtung der Tür und justieren Sie die Scharniere bei Bedarf.

8. Entsorgung
- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Metallabfall.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Materialien umweltgerecht entsorgt werden.

9. Kontakt
Für weitere Fragen oder Unterstützung wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:
E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
Telefon: 0800 7000 220
Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland



NL NEDERLANDS
Product Manual for Stainless Steel Corner Wall Cabinet (700x400mm with Hinged Door, Height 1000mm)

---

1. Algemene informatie
Bedankt voor uw aankoop van onze RVS hoekkast. Dit product is ontworpen voor gebruik in professionele keukens en 
horeca-omgevingen. Volg alstublieft deze handleiding zorgvuldig om het beste uit uw product te halen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie
- Zorg ervoor dat het toestel op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond staat om kantelen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik bij het installeren altijd de juiste bevestigingsmaterialen die geschikt zijn voor de ondergrond.
- Voorkom blootstelling aan vocht om roestvorming te beperken.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die de afwerking kunnen beschadigen.
- Houd kinderen uit de buurt van de kast en zorg ervoor dat de deuren goed gesloten zijn om verwondingen te 
voorkomen.

3. Productoverzicht en specificaties
- Afmetingen: 700mm (B) x 400mm (D) x 1000mm (H)
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Deurtype: Scharnierdeur
- Gebruik: Geschikt voor commerciële omgevingen
- Kleur: RVS afwerking
- Gewicht: 25 kg

4. Installatie en opstelling
- Controleer de inhoud van de verpakking om ervoor te zorgen dat alle onderdelen aanwezig zijn.
- Zoek een geschikte locatie voor de hoekkast, bij voorkeur in een hoek van de muur.
- Bevestig de kast met de bijgeleverde schroeven en plugs aan de muur. Zorg ervoor dat de kast waterpas staat.
- Indien nodig, bevestig extra steunen voor meer stabiliteit.
- Nadat de kast is geïnstalleerd, controleer of de scharnieren goed functioneren en dat de deuren soepel openen en 
sluiten.

5. Bediening
- Open de deuren door de handgreep naar buiten te trekken.
- Plaats items zorgvuldig op de planken om een goede gewichtsverdeling te waarborgen.
- Sluit de deuren na gebruik om stof en vocht te blokkeren.

6. Reiniging en onderhoud
- Maak de kast regelmatig schoon met een zachte doek en een mild reinigingsmiddel.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende of agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen.
- Controleer regelmatig de scharnieren en bevestigingen op slijtage en vervang deze indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing
- De deuren sluiten niet goed: controleer of de kast waterpas is en pas de scharnieren aan indien nodig.
- Roestvorming: gebruik een speciaal RVS-reinigingsmiddel en vermijd langdurige blootstelling aan vocht.
- Planken zijn kromgetrokken: controleer het gewicht en herverdeeld de inhoud indien nodig.

8. Afvoer
- Het product kan gerecycled worden. Scheid het roestvrij staal van andere materialen.
- Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalverwerkingsdienst voor richtlijnen over het afvoeren van metalen voorwerpen.

9. Contact
Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:
- E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

--- 

Zorg ervoor dat u alle onderdelen en instructies zorgvuldig volgt om de levensduur van uw hoekkast te verlengen en 
blijvende tevredenheid te garanderen.



ES ESPAÑOL
Manual del Producto: Gabinete de Esquina de Acero Inoxidable 700x400mm

1. Información General  
El Gabinete de Esquina de Acero Inoxidable está diseñado para optimizar el espacio en cocinas profesionales. Su 
construcción de alta calidad garantiza durabilidad y resistencia a la corrosión, proporcionando un almacenamiento 
seguro y eficiente. 

2. Información de Seguridad  
- Instalación Segura: Asegúrese de que el gabinete esté correctamente instalado y fijado a la pared para evitar caídas 
o lesiones.
- Uso Adecuado: Este producto está destinado únicamente para uso en entornos comerciales. No lo use para otros 
fines.
- Cuidado de los Bordes: Evite el contacto con bordes afilados al manipular el gabinete.
- Carga Máxima: No exceda la capacidad máxima de carga recomendada de 100 kg.
- Mantenimiento Regular: Inspeccione el gabinete regularmente para detectar signos de desgaste.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones  
- Dimensiones: 700mm (Ancho) x 400mm (Profundidad) x 1000mm (Altura)  
- Material: Acero inoxidable  
- Puertas: Puerta abatible  
- Carga máxima: 100 Kg  
- Color: Acero inoxidable  
- Uso recomendado: Entornos de cocina profesional  

4. Configuración e Instalación  
1. Ubicación: Seleccione una ubicación adecuada en la esquina de la cocina, lejos de fuentes de calor y humedad.
2. Fijación: Utilice un nivel para asegurarse de que el gabinete esté recto. Use tornillos y anclajes adecuados para 
fijarlo a la pared. 
3. Apertura de la Puerta: Asegúrese de que haya suficiente espacio para abrir la puerta completamente.
4. Comprobación: Verifique que todas las uniones y fijaciones estén seguras antes de usar.

5. Operación  
Para acceder al contenido del gabinete, abra la puerta abatible con cuidado. Organice los utensilios y equipos de 
cocina dentro, asegurando que la carga esté distribuida uniformemente.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento  
- Limpieza Diaria: Limpie el gabinete con un paño húmedo y un detergente suave. Evite el uso de productos abrasivos.
- Mantenimiento Regular: Revise las bisagras y tornillos periódicamente para asegurarse de que estén ajustados y en 
buenas condiciones.
- Desinfección: Desinfecte el interior regularmente para mantener un ambiente seguro.

7. Solución de Problemas  
- Puerta No Abre Correctamente: Verifique la alineación y ajuste las bisagras según sea necesario.
- Ruidos Inusuales: Inspeccione las bisagras y tornillos para asegurarse de que no estén sueltos.
- Oxidación: Limpie inmediatamente cualquier área afectada y aplique un tratamiento para acero inoxidable.

8. Desecho  
Este producto es reciclable. Asegúrese de deshacerse de los materiales de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre 
residuos y reciclaje.

9. Contacto  
Para consultas, póngase en contacto con nosotros:  
- Correo Electrónico: info@ggmgastro.com  
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220  
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania  



FR FRANÇAIS
Manuel du produit : Cabinet mural d'angle en acier inoxydable 700x400mm avec porte battante, hauteur 1000mm 
(EHR710)

1. Informations générales  
Merci d'avoir choisi le cabinet mural d'angle en acier inoxydable EHR710. Ce produit est conçu pour une utilisation 
dans des environnements professionnels et offre une solution de rangement pratique et durable.  

2. Informations de sécurité  
- Lisez attentivement le manuel avant l'installation et l'utilisation.  
- Utilisez uniquement le produit dans des applications pour lesquelles il a été conçu.  
- Vérifiez que toutes les pièces sont présentes avant d'installer le produit.  
- Ne surchargez pas le cabinet au-delà de la capacité recommandée.  
- Gardez le produit éloigné des sources de chaleur et d'humidité excessive.  
- Manipulez le cabinet avec précaution pour éviter les blessures.  
- Ne nettoyez pas avec des produits abrasifs ou corrosifs.  

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications  
- Dimensions : 700x400 mm  
- Hauteur : 1000 mm  
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable  
- Type de porte : Battante  
- Usage : Professionnel et commercial  

4. Configuration et installation  
- Emplacement : Sélectionnez un lieu approprié qui est plat et stable pour l'installation.  
- Matériel requis : Perceuse, vis, niveau à bulle, tournevis.  
- Étapes d'installation :  
  1. Retirez le cabinet de l'emballage et vérifiez que toutes les pièces sont présentes.  
  2. Fixez le cabinet au mur en utilisant les vis appropriées et un niveau à bulle pour assurer l'alignement.  
  3. Assurez-vous que le cabinet est solidement fixé et qu'il ne peut pas se renverser.  
  4. Fixez la porte à l'aide des charnières fournies.  

5. Fonctionnement  
- Ouvrez la porte en tirant doucement sur la poignée.  
- Rangez les articles dans le cabinet en tenant compte de la capacité maximale.  
- Fermez la porte lorsque le cabinet est en utilisation pour protéger son contenu.  

6. Nettoyage et entretien  
- Utilisez un chiffon doux humide pour essuyer la surface externe du cabinet.  
- Évitez les produits chimiques agressifs.  
- Inspectez régulièrement les charnières et les vis pour vous assurer qu'ils sont bien fixés.  

7. Dépannage  
- Si la porte ne se ferme pas correctement, vérifiez l’alignement des charnières.  
- Si le cabinet présente des signes de rouille, nettoyez les zones affectées et appliquez un produit anti-corrosif.  

8. Élimination  
- Ne jetez pas le produit dans les déchets ménagers.  
- Disposez de l'acier inoxydable dans un centre de recyclage approprié.  

9. Contact  
Pour toute demande d'assistance, veuillez nous contacter :  
Email : info@ggmgastro.com  
Téléphone : 0800 7000 220  
Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne



IT ITALIANO
Manuale del Prodotto - Armadietto Angolare in Acciaio Inox 700x400mm con Porta A Battente, Altezza 1000mm 
(EHR710)

1. Informazioni Generali  
Grazie per aver scelto l'Armadietto Angolare in Acciaio Inox EHR710. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire una 
soluzione di stoccaggio robusta e duratura, realizzata con materiale di alta qualità per l'uso in ambienti professionali e 
commerciali.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza  
- Verificare sempre che l'armadietto sia installato su una superficie piana e stabile.  
- Non superare il carico massimo raccomandato per evitare cedimenti.  
- Assicurarsi che l'armadietto sia ben fissato al muro o al pavimento se necessario.  
- Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o sostanze chimiche aggressive per la pulizia.  
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.  

3. Panoramica e Specifiche del Prodotto  
- Materiale: Acciaio inox di alta qualità  
- Dimensioni: 700x400mm  
- Altezza: 1000mm  
- Tipo di porta: Porta a battente  
- Colore: Acciaio inox naturale  
- Capacità: Design progettato per un uso efficiente dello spazio  

4. Installazione e Montaggio  
1. Rimuovere il prodotto dalla scatola e verificare che tutte le parti siano presenti.  
2. Scegliere un luogo idoneo per l'installazione, assicurandosi che sia accessibile e che ci sia spazio sufficiente attorno 
all'armadietto.  
3. Utilizzare una livella per garantire che l'armadietto sia installato in modo uniforme.  
4. Fissare l'armadietto al muro utilizzando i supporti e le viti fornite, assicurandosi che sia stabile.  
5. Verificare che la porta si apra e si chiuda senza ostacoli.  

5. Funzionamento  
Per aprire la porta, afferrare la maniglia e spingerla delicatamente verso l'esterno. Per chiuderla, spingere la porta 
verso l'armadietto fino a sentirne un clic. Assicurarsi che la porta sia completamente chiusa per garantire la sicurezza 
degli oggetti riposti.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione  
- Per la pulizia, utilizzare un panno morbido e umido.  
- Evitare l'uso di detergenti abrasivi, che potrebbero graffiare la superficie.  
- Controllare periodicamente i supporti di fissaggio e serrare eventuali viti allentate.  

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi  
- Se la porta non si chiude correttamente, controllare allineamento e presenza di ostacoli.  
- Se l'armadietto presenta ruggine o macchie, pulire con un detergente specifico per l'acciaio inox.  
- Contattare il servizio clienti per problemi persistenti che non possono essere risolti.  

8. Smaltimento  
Alla fine della vita utile dell'armadietto, seguire le normative locali per il riciclo dell'acciaio inox. Non disperdere il 
prodotto nell'ambiente e conferire presso un centro di raccolta autorizzato.  

9. Contatti  
Per ulteriori informazioni, assistenza o domande:  
Email: info@ggmgastro.com  
Telefono: 0800 7000 220  
Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania  


